

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7381/2005

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH BANOLTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22043 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no representation for the petitioner. The learned counsel for the

respondent has submitted that the matter has become infructuous. It has been further submitted

by the learned counsel for the respondent that he will be filing a memo within four weeks with regard

to the fact that this Special Leave Petition has become infructuous.

List again on 5.7.2006.

SUDHEENDRA

(B.

KUMAR )

REGISTRAR

ns