

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7381/2005

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH BANOLTA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22043 of 2005

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court granted two opportunities to respondent No.1 to file counter. However, no

counter has been so far filed by respondent No.1.

Therefore, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

ar)

(B. Sudheendra Kum

Registrar